

## **Declaration of Conformity (No 417)**

We, Grandstream Networks, Inc., located at 126 Brookline Ave., 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Boston MA, 02215 USA, declare under our sole responsibility the products conform to the essential requirements and other relevant requirements of the following:

**Directive 2014/53/EU** of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 April 2014 on the harmonization of the laws of the Member states relating to the making available on the market of radio equipment and repealing Directive 1999/5/EC.

**Directive 2014/35/EU and Directive 2014/30/EU** of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 on the harmonization of the laws of the Member States relating to the making available on the market of electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits and electromagnetic compatibility and repealing Directive 2006/95/EC and Directive 2004/108/EC respectively.

Product Information:			
Product Type:	Dual-Band Wi-Fi Router		
Brand Name:	GRANDSTREAM		
Description:	The GWN7052 is a secure dual-band router powered by 802.11ac		
Wi-Fi technology. Ideal for small offices, home offices and remove workers, it provides dual-band 2×2 MU-MIMO and supports wire			
	880MHz processor to provide Wi-Fi speeds of up to 1.266Gbps to		
	100 wireless devices. It supports VPN to allow remote employees to		
i 1 1	securely connect to the corporate network from home or branch		
	offices.		
Model Number:	GWN7052		
FCC ID Number:	FCC ID: YZZGWN7052		

## Notified Body or TCB Body:

LGAI Technological Center, S.A. (APPLUS)
Campus UAB-Ronda de la Font del Carme s/n, 08193 Bellaterra(Barcelona).

Notified Body: 0370 Tel: +34 93 567 20 00 Web:www.applus.com

## **Testing Organization(s):**

Shenzhen UnionTrust Quality and Technology Co., Ltd. Unit D/E of 9/F and 16/F, Block A, Building 6, Baoneng science and technology park, Longhua district, Shenzhen, China

Tel: +86-755-28230888 Fax: +86-755-28230886 Web: www.uttlab.com

Standard(s) Applied	Test Report Number(s)	Test Result
EN IEC 62368-1: 2020+A11:2020	220322035SAF-1	Conformity
EN IEC 62311:2020	220322034RFC-3	Conformity
ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2	220322034RFC-1	Conformity
ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3	220322034EMC-1	Conformity
ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4		
EN 55032:2015/A11:2020		
EN 55035:2017/A11:2020		
EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019		
EN 61000-3-3:2013/A1:2019		
ETSI EN 301 893 V2.1.1	220322034RFC-2	Conformity

## Manufacturer: **Grandstream Networks, Inc.** 126 Brookline Ave., 3rd Floor Boston, MA 02215, USA

Place & Date of Issue 2301 W. Plano Parkway, Plano, TX 75075 Jul. 22, 2022

Name and signature Junwei wang VP of HW Engineering Peter Wang